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Enwronmental Protection Agency
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Headduarters, PO Box 3000
Johnstown Castle Estate
County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrd, Bosca Poist 3000
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Shedin
Contae Loch Garman, Eire

Dr. Daniel B. Bevans ' : o 35353 60600

2 Haywood : R 4351 53 60639

BLESSINGTON W: wrwepaie

Co. Wicklow LoCall: 1890 33 55 99
. 25 January 2005

Dear Dr. Bevans

Thank you for your letter dated 24 January 2005 relatlné\g& your concerns about the
waste licence application of Roadstone Dublin Ltd. s

S
I have passed your letter to the Office of Llcgﬁ 1& and Guidance and asked them to
examine the issues you raise and to conmdgﬁ e&iy‘as a submission on the licence
application. They will respond d1rectl)(@ J/ou as soon as possible.

Yours sincerely

I
MQ/«/\ K@l h/’ . &
Dr. Mary Kelly I
Director General

Office of Director General
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